Charleston, County of Charleston, State aforesaid, and known in the present 
numbering of Gordon Street as No. 181 Gordon. 

MEASURING AND CONTAINING in front on Gordon Street Fifty-Two (52) feet 
six (6) inches and the same on the rear or South line, and One Hundred Five (105) 
feet in depth on the East and West lines, be the said dimensions more or less. 

BUTTING AND BOUNDING to the North on Gordon Street, formerly known as 
Second Avenue; to the East on other lands of Charles Realty Company, Inc.; to the 
South on Lots 6 and 7 in Block "M", as delineated on a plat of Wagener Terrace